E-Mrwmm ATION REPORY - 1878

AR

- e 0 o8 S S s i ad it LSO T atGan, 554 00 P O A PS.
(320 Purelia mri: Thadila 7 G5 _Katelila  vearZ.02s Fivia 2 8]2 mmv
20acr . T PC Srusooer |38 /3¢ 1Y Tﬁmu

BAG .o _ St 5.4 ()(b) Walierod %&’é&aﬂ% = 2005
S a) Seneral Diary Refeomors: - Eoyiic |2¢ Time__[ €08 ba
- b) Occurrence of Ofence- Uy . Tlrcacley —iDaw__0%/8/202 _ Time 132575 b
* ¢ Information recaivedtDate. 0 %/17/2 0.2 _16'o . Goma 129 SRAMSPS,

" & Type of Information. s vi Feon (Fypal
& Place of Ocoumaona: o Chartenant The taroetmumPS- Qb and 02 kp opfron) v oxth 5/”“"/7’”7 ?ﬁ
bAddmss Kokl hla _ Hatlela oaove . Yok hile = gheteda _main gzl

B Kohbila, . 1:cf- Pundia_. Bestéla . 7. _No- 235" ﬂﬂdg»/‘ (V)
cln mwmm&mn,umnmmmm’ s ¥ Digitick . /1 J
| & dmmant - -
a)m:_.fuxn;m:;{i: Dutta, Sl of Palsie . kﬂPS‘Lulq '!'
i b} Faﬂ*..:'sltiwﬂaﬂmw Lt C»’méum[ o Dulfa 1
) Date fYoaroltame __ < & YD mmmmmy i
: qm_yJJLfmmmLﬁr,eLHmJAaafhgi A Aamluza,  Dict- E(amh,um ;‘J

7. Detaiis ol @Wﬂsm&mﬂnﬁmrﬁm{wﬂl@aﬁlmﬂam = A
(Attach ségansisit Enaucsagps A 700mf — () milan juman glo~ panamn wm:”/i "Fj{,
vU"W ora, H- ArSAa(T) Labee Mgk ¢fo~ Ruriclan poyhs w!fé“l Yo
#rrha tosh modnls 5[0 claridan”makaly ill- Balia, ff- ArSAQ lﬁ f“’”_rwu
- Par r/e S rd pam;ﬁ: ville Jsmancdih, po-prsia @kfnfy poranmarst s{ﬁ s
poremiari \ill> Shlasd b PGS ;B’J’kwabéﬂ\ Gurain” 5/o- MITA anghtu
P~ Archa @) Jef ennarls Qishnie $le-Z ancle gighnn it~ B unlcddan, bivds
@ C"Aamlm/@rzz Modals 9o~ Mantu Fadaliy vill- parvams, fR-Latcbils, @K4 i
Makals~ S[0- p hire ndramath Matkals \ili-fenrvama, p- Lofibda, 9yishiQhar hn MJU\'!‘\’-
Slo- poreth naly jurin it =" Faplio , p3- prsha (1) Blirwanats, mzﬁa-&r glo - pllihhararm— ban.
vill- meragl, ﬂj-g/l,aj/( D Lambohar rmadals 8] o~ Falgun' H. rovill-f ig]
# - HriAa @Mmyaz Koywat Slo - Coppan Rofwan sill- g m/aé)n F- o "‘"L“

/’ ' QA

l" 8. Reasons fardatay i cagautiophy Sansengimin et o X - G - e —
»
| 8 Prizus o pryestins 2oenistis - Shiinds sepese sheet, iFreguiredy. 4 ' il

' 10 Tosal vane et progaeivas i atuesd A | ) i
2 m&?wmh» L Lo PN & e
! 12 FIR Cunteris: {Xas s BAR G uf‘s.ag_aar
Ve ordginal wrthn  comploind- q-/ AL @«,ﬂ/&wnw}‘ whd,
b el an f/&ha,ycwué hevs pai 7%
5) & Q_[ &m'ﬂ
L‘ [+] ef 3? 5
0 Oﬁtc ,:“\\ (N2

r ﬁﬁcﬂmm Sinem. ther shrvwrs rapeh T ds comrsaruno?uﬁenmﬁswm-..’ng ?/{3 [/ o \
51 (1) (4) Vodtosud  Dieorin MM@;:«%N—Z -

T

re

i
1

regisiaad the casa ek iack g Sxc kil tiioecto. 421 Kopia. ’TMML' €0 taiks P B
| Invesligalion/transfémad in P S oljussdicion. FIR read averto |

t
m%wwmmmmymm mmmgmmm&mmmmmmum
£ .

SR
"%, )‘3/5 2) caaﬂ‘ 9‘"\
, sumadmmmn&a%m‘!;ﬁm%n
wamm:. SQIKANTA. . MUK o

ﬁmrﬂ“ Reie QY 0f _FPolieE :
b ey Qle. L{g;z;wm& 2




e

" The O/C Kotshila PS

!

To
Dlst- Purulla
Ref Kotshila PS GDE No- 113, date 04.05.2021.

Sub: Request for lodging F.LR. against arrested accused persons namely 1) Milan Kumar (32 Y) s/o Paran
Kumar of Vill.- Kudagara PS- Arsha, 2) Labu Majhi (21 Y) S/O-Ruhidas Majhi of Vill-Kudagara, PS- Arsha
3) Santosh Mahato (28Y) S/O-Chandan Mahato of Vill-Balia, PS- Arsha, 4) Prasanta Pandey (24 Y) S/O-Bijay
Pandey Vill-Kumardih, PS- Arsha, 5) Kiriti Paramanik (33Y) s/o- Timu Paramanik of vill-Palashbani, PS-
Arsha 6) Bishnupada Gorain (27 Y) s/o-Nimai Gorain of Vill-Nagra, PS- Arsha, 7) Jagannath Bishnu (32 Y)
s/o-Zardu Bishnu of Vill-Begunkodar, PS- Kotshila 8) Chandicharan Mahato (20 Y) $/0-Mantu Mahato of Vill-
Panrama, PS- Kotshila 9) Rabindranath Mahato s/o- Dhirendranath Mahato of Vill.- Panrama, PS- Kotshila 10)
Sristidhar Kumar (31Y) s/o- Paresh nath Kumar of Vill- Fasko, PS- Arsha 11) Biswanath Mahato (30 Y) s/o-
Dukhharan Mahato of Vill- Merand, PS- Jhalda 12) Lambodhar Mahato (38Y) S/O-Falguni Mahato of Vill-
Palashbani, PS- Arsha 13) Mangal Rajwar (22 Y) S/O-Swapan Rajwar of Vill-Begunkodar, PS- Kotshila, all of
district- Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith 13 (Thirteen) arrested accused persons namely 1) Milan Kumar (32 Y) s/o Paran
Kumar of Vill.- Kudagara PS- Arsha, 2) Labu Majhi (21 Y) S/O-Ruhidas Majhi of Vill-Kudagara, PS- Arsha
3) Santosh Mahato (28Y) S/O-Chandan Mahato of Vill-Balia, PS- Arsha, 4) Prasanta Pandey (24 Y) S/O-Bijay
Pandey Vill-Kumardih, PS- Arsha, 5) Kiriti Paramanik (33Y) s/o- Timu Paramanik of vill-Palashbani, PS-
Arsha 6) Bishnupada Gorain (27 Y) s/o-Nimai Gorain of Vill-Nagra, PS- Arsha, 7) Jagannath Bishnu (32 Y)
s/o-Zardu Bishnu of Vill-Begunkodar, PS- Kotshila 8) Chandicharan Mahato (20 Y) S/O-Mantu Mahato of Vill-
Panrama, PS- Kotshila 9) Rabindranath Mahato s/o- Dhirendranath Mahato of Vill.- Panrama, PS- Kotshila 10)
Sristidhar Kumar (31Y) s/o- Paresh nath Kumar of Vill- Fasko, PS- Arsha 11) Biswanath Mahato (30 Y) s/o-
Dukhharan Mahato of Vill- Merand, PS- Jhalda 12) Lambodhar Mahato (38Y) S/O-Falguni Mahato of Vill-
Palashbani, PS- Arsha 13) Mangal Rajwar (22 Y) S/0-Swapan RaJwar of Vill-Begunkodar, PS- Kotshila, all of
district- Purulia.

I beg to state that today (04.05.2021), I SI Pumnendu Datta was directed to find out whether wearing of

_ mask by the public has been properly maintained at Kotshila Bazar near hattola more or not. Accordingly, I had

been to Kotshila hattola more at about 13:55 hrs found that a gathering appeared at Kotshila Bazar near hattola
more, none of them were wearing mask. On seeing Police they have tried to escape from the grip of police party
but some failed to escape due to efficient effort of Police. On being asked they disclosed their identity as noted

~above.

In this pandemic situation of CORONA Virus/COVID-19 the above noted persons violated the order duly
promulgated by government and order vide memo no. 715-Home(Com)/RIM/(Com)-92/21 dated. 17.04.2021 of
Govt. of West Bengal regarding any violation of masks and social distance norms should be strictly dealt with
and memo no. 486-CS/2021 dated 24.04.2021. So, 1 arrested them for Disobedience of order duly promulgated
by public servant. After maintaining all rules of arrest, Issued memo of arrest. I informed them & their relatives
regarding the ground of arrest i.e. as per section 3 of the Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897, provide penalties for
disobeying any regulation or order made under the Act. These are according to Section 188 of the Indian Penal
Code (Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant).,At prima facie there were sufficient
evidences to secure their detention. All the process was done in between 14:05 hrs to 15:05 hrs. There was every
chance of breach of peace and requiring of offence if not arrested.

Therefore, I pray a specific case may kindly be lodge against above noted accused persons as they
disobeyed Govt. order and committed negligent Act likely to spread infection of diseases dangerous to lie and
violated the rule U/S 188/34 IPC and Section 51(1) (b) National Disaster Management Act- 2005 and arrange

for investigation. 'yt
eeav oo oYy 05 2@ 16295 prs

R vasl L / 5 caye N o— ours faithfull
J prfsifed Kofs Lila f ‘ =
' CC;\%[Q’()' ™ 4d—- o 05 2] v\/s——l%[B'-r P& retunoln (T

o nid D an e sHer SI of Poli fb%&{’wu,
mﬁt%ﬂ.g?#)\‘%@ 'f_ Nnj@g{( o cﬁﬁ"ge Kotshila PS, I?isf—ePurulJL

P——

1 Date- 04.05.2021
ce V.

Y oﬁ‘ h\‘e? e
n\



